2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report
Wagner College

Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %
Q35. What is your college classification for the 2016-2017 Academic Year?
[Note: A few students at undergraduate institutions reported being graduate students, and we show that data here.]

Freshman/First Year 58 28% 27 33% 85 30%
Sophomore 54 26% 20 24% 74 26%
Junior 49 24% 16 20% 65 23%
Senior 43 21% 19 23% 62 22%
Graduate Student 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Other 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 204 100% 82 100% 286 100%

Q36. Thinking about this current academic term, are you a full-time student?

Yes 198 97% 77 94% 275 96%
No 6 3% 5 6% 11 4%
Total 204  100% 82 100% 286  100%

Q37. What is your gender?

Man 0 0% 82 100% 82 29%
Woman 204 100% 0 0% 204 71%
Fill in 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 204 100% 82 100% 286  100%

Q38. What is your citizenship status?

U.S. citizen 197 97% 74 90% 271 95%
U.S. permanent resident but not a U.S. citizen 1 0% 3 4% 4 1%
Not a U.S. citizen or permanent resident 5 2% 5 6% 10 4%
Total 203 100% 82 100% 285  100%

Q39. Are you Hispanic or Latino/a?

Yes 30 15% 9 11% 39 14%
No 174 85% 73 89% 247 86%
Total 204 100% 82 100% 286  100%
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2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report
Wagner College

Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Q40. Please indicate the race or races with which you identify. (Choose one or more)

American Indian or Alaska Native 3 2% 2 3% 5 2%
Asian 16 8% 7 9% 23 9%
Black or African American 15 8% 11 14% 26 10%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 1 1% 1 1% 2 1%
White 167 87% 63 81% 230 85%
Number of Students Who Responded to This Question 192 78 270

Q41. Which of the following best describes where you are currently living?

Dormitory or other campus housing (not a fraternity or 124 61% 46 57% 170 60%
sorority house)

Fraternity or sorority house (including college-owned 12 6% 3 4% 15 5%
housing)

Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within walking 4 2% 3 4% 7 2%
distance to the institution

Residence (house, apartment, etc.) farther than walking 58 28% 27 33% 85 30%
distance to the institution

None of the above 6 3% 2 2% 8 3%
Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%

Q42. Is your housing single gender?
[Students who selected “Dormitory or other campus housing” or “Fraternity or sorority house” to Q41 received Q42.]

Yes 93 69% 25 51% 118 64%
No 42 31% 24 49% 66 36%
Total 135  100% 49  100% 184  100%
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2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report
Wagner College

Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Q43. Which term best describes your sexual orientation?

Asexual 13 7% 8 10% 21 8%
Bisexual 15 8% 0 0% 15 5%
Gay 1 1% 5 6% 6 2%
Heterosexual 150 75% 59 74% 209 75%
Lesbian 2 1% 0 0% 2 1%
Pansexual 9 5% 2 3% 11 4%
Queer 2 1% 0 0% 2 1%
Questioning 4 2% 1 1% 5 2%
Fill in 4 2% 5 6% 9 3%
Total 200 100% 80 100% 280  100%
Race/ethnicity calculated by HEDS based on responses to Q38, Q39, and Q40

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Asian 12 6% 6 7% 18 6%
Black or African American 9 4% 7 9% 16 6%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
White 143 70% 54 66% 197 69%
Hispanic or Latino/a 28 14% 8 10% 36 13%
Not a U.S. citizen or permanent resident 5 2% 5 6% 10 3%
Two or more races 7 3% 0 0% 7 2%
Unknown 0 0% 2 2% 2 1%
Total 204 100% 82 100% 286 100%
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